RESOLUTION NO. 559

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE TO ESTABLISH A SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP WITH THE CITY OF KITAKATA, JAPAN.

WHEREAS, an interest in establishing a sister city relationship with the City of Kitakata, Japan, has been presented to the Wilsonville City Council; and

WHEREAS, sister city relationships can promote international understanding and good will; and

WHEREAS, a sister city relationship can be beneficial to citizens of both cities by promoting cultural exchange; and

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council strongly supports the benefits which may be achieved by establishing a sister city relationship.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Wilsonville hereby establishes its intent to formally initiate a sister city relationship with the City of Kitakata, Japan, and directs that this intent be communicated to the City

RESOLUTION NO. 559

PAGE 1 OF 2

CB-R-220-86

of Kitakata.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 2nd day of June, 1986, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

A. G. MEYER, Mayor

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 559

CB-R-220-86

PAGE 2 OF 2